e
M

(/

Document G701" — 2017

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: ™~ CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Ridgevicw Elementary School Contracl o Ridgeview Blem School Change Order Number: 001

Parking .ot Lighting Replacement Parking Lol Lighting Replacement

421 Jelferson Avenue Date: November 17, 2020 Date: March 4, 2021

Ovange Park, Fl, 32065

OWNER: (Vame and addyess) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
The School District of Clay County Haddad Engineering, nc. 1&M Electyic of Clay County, LLC
900 Walnut Street 3030 Hartley Road, Suite 290 200 College Drive

Green Cove Springs, 'L 32043 Jacksonville, FL 32257 Orange Park, ¥L 32065

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits, Also include agreed upon adjustiments
altributable to exeonted Constriiction Change Divectives,)

Provide material and labor to install 6 3" to 2-1/8" reducing slipfittors on 6 existing light poles to allow for installation

of new cabra arums as requived (Attached backup letler),

The ortginal Contract Sum was $ 33,648.00
The nel chauge by previously authorized Change Orders $_ 0.00
‘The Conlract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 33,648.00
‘fhe Conlrﬁct Sum will be jncreased by this Change Order in the amount of $. 767.40

$ 34,415,40

The new Contract Sum including this Change Oxder will be
The Contract Time will be unchanged,
The date of Substantial Completion will be on or before June 5, 2021,

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Ownor and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THR\ARGHITEGT; CONTRAGTQR AND OWNER.

'!;!.aﬁkhﬂlL@%}.@mhm@uya;w., N

Schogl Distelet ol Clay-Connty..

;.ARGEUTECT ﬁ:{rm namg) Ao W (i " OWNER (Firm name)
:;"—M“- o \\ “fy N7 ’ ) o h .
Fe B ot | N 2= ~
BIGNAFURE (/-/m Aee SIGNATURE
Roger 3, Smith, Jy., Blecirical Anton, Prasidem _ = Mary.Balla, Board Chair
PRINTED NAME /\ND TITLE LED NAME ANB-EFFRIE™ PRINTEDR NAME AND TITLE
GEeef- Lot | \03-0H- 202 | o
'DATE : DATE DATE

ATA Document G701 ~ 2017, Copyrighl © 1878, 1907, 2000, 2001 and 7017 By The American insiitla of Architacts. Al rights reservad. The “American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA," he AIA Logo, and "AlA Conlract Documents® are regislered lrademarks and may nol be used without parmission. This doctiment
was produced by AlA software at 16:03:48 ET on 08/23/2020 under Order No,88687584465 which explies on 06/23/2021, Is nol lor resale, Is ficensed for one-lime

use only, and may only be used Ih accordance wiih the AIA Contiacl Documents® Terms of Service. To repotl copyright vielatons, e-mall copyrighi@ala.org.
Usor Notos: (3BOADASA)




T & M ELECTRIC OF CLAY COUNTY, LLC.
200 College Drive
Orange Park, Florida 32065
State License #EC0001152

FEIN 59-2052695
Phone: (904) 272-0272 Fax: (904) 276-7689
TO School Board of Clay County FROM Daniel Newton
800 Center Street DATE February 4, 2021
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 PROJECT Ridgeview Elementary School Security
ATIN  Dayid Kramer Lighting Repait/Replacement

PHONE  004-336-6825 X

Change Order Request # 1

¢ Provide material and labor to install 6 3” to 2-1/8” reducing slipfitters on 6 existing light poles to
allow for installation of new cobra arms as required.

Xtem { Quantity Deseription Unit | Extended
Num Price Price
1 Lot RETA - 3 - BZ Adaptor $517.50 $517.50
Material $517.50
Taxes 7.5% £38.81
Labor $78.72
Labor Burden $32.28
OH&P 15% $100.10
Total $767.40
Labor Howrs, .oovvvvepnissrasons 3,00
Labor Rate $ 26,24 Per Hour

Thank you, and please feel free to call me with any questions you may have

Sincerely,

Daniel 2. NMeewtsn
Daniel Newton
Estimator/Project Manager



Project Name: Catalog Number:

Tenon Adaptors

2% & — LVAY 2% @ — 2% @ 2% @ —+

6"

A

v SETA _ , v _RETA | _ SITA
All steel tenon adaptors are constructed of square-arrduiid steel tibing with 23" diameter tenons,
Designed for the following applications:
SETA — Square external tenon adaptor to slip-fit over 3" to 5" square poles,
RETA — Round extemal tenon adaptor to slip-fit over 3" to 8"diameter round poles.
SITA ~ Square internal tanon adaptor to slip inslde 4" of 5" square poles.

RITA - Round Interhaltenon adaptor to slip inside 4" or 6" diameter round poles.

Model Pole or Tenon Size ini Model Pole or Tenon Size Finish

SETA I d. 0, SITA 4" x 4" (a) Bronze (BZ)
4 dia. (4) Black (BK) 5" x 5" (5) Black (BK)
ol (5 Whie (WH) . White (WH)
— , ‘ Fores! Greeni (FG) RITA 4""-)( 4" (4) Forest Green (FG)
m Grey (GY) §'x 5" () Grey (GY)
4;_: 2::: (:2/') S"ver_ Melf-l"c {sL) Sliver Metallic (SL)
5° dia, 25, Custom Clor (GG) Custom Color (CC)

Bolt-On Arm Adaptors ] Wall Brackets

Slips over2%" @ — Slips over2%4” @

4% x 474" 8q.

BOAA RBOAA

The WP-81 wall maunt bracket is constructed of a 9" square,
3/16" thick .steel wall plate and a 2%" diameter welded steel
bull-horn with 90° bend, ,

The BAWP wall mounting plate measures 6%" x 10", and Is
‘constructed of durable cast aluminum; with an internal plate,
and comes with locking set screws. Designed to attach'toa
Visjonalre extruded aluminum bolt-on arm, To .assure proper
drill pattern, please specify accompanying fixture.

All cast adaptors for bolt-on arms are constructed of durable
cast aluminum. Desligned for the following applications: BOAA
Square and RBOAA Round adaptors slip-fit over & 2%’
diameter tenon, and attach with hex set screws, May be diilled
for single or-twin 180°, twin 90°, triple 90° and Quad. mounting
configurations, To assure proper drill pattern, please ‘specify

MOUNTING ARMS

accompanying fixture,

Model Pole or Tenon Size Finish Model Finish
BOAA Single (S1) ‘Bronze (BZ)  WP-s1i b Bronze (Bz)

“Specly fxture Double (D2) Blaick (BK) ‘ . Black (BK)

'RBOAA Triple 90° (T9) White (WH) BAWP White (WH)

*Specily fture Triple 120° (1) Forest Green (FG) “Spacity fixture Forest Gréen (FG)
Quad (QD) Grey (GY) Grey (GY)

Sitver Metallic (SL)
Custorn Color (CC)

Siver Metallic (SL)
Custom Color (CG)

dataled nforration on fhountng VAg of slalitich instructions, plaase conukt it N polea a ot oidersd VAR fudires,
uso of thia information .&f‘wm«w&’ﬁ'ﬂ“’mm of \m'x'am tighting, LLc.hkoec% wgh our TQM polcy of conl Plf“ Specky

NSIONAIRE LIGHTING

Parlormanceln AWhole:Now Light?

ing tecqsmenis, Tis documunt contaha popdtay Fiomatin'of Vderat Lihtng LL. |
mmmmmmdww.mmnmmmmw&n%“mm




HADDADIiENGINEERING, INC

February 4, 2021

Mr. David Kramer

Clay County District Schools
925 W. Center Street

Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043

Project: Ridgeview Elementary
Parking Lot Lighting Replacement
CCDS Proj No. C-23-19/20
Dear Mr. Kramer:;
We recommend approval of Change Order Request #1 based on T & M Electric of Clay County, LLC
Jetter dated February 4, 2021. Original Contract sum was $33,648.00 and the Contract Sum will be
increased by this Change Order in the amount of $767.40. The new Contract Sum including this Change
Order will be $34,415.40,
e This is a request to provide material and labor (see back-up Letter).
e There is no change in the substantial completion date of June 5, 2021,

Please call me if you have any questions,

Sincerely,

/V P - | dglllt*ﬁ/
Namir Haddad, P.E.
President

3030 Hartley Road @ Suite 290 @ Jacksonville, Florida 32257 ® Tel: 904./262-5066 ® www.haddadeng.com



